

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No.1143 of 2016

Laxmiprasad @ Odi **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

15/9/2016	Mr. Wasim Miyan, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Arvind Dubey, Panel Lawyer for the State. Learned counsel for the appellant would submit that the default has already been removed. Office to verity and proceed further. Sd/- Judge (Prashant Kumar Mishra) Sd/- Judge (Chandra Bhushan Bajpai)	
Shyna		