

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Criminal Appeal No. 1143 of 2016

Laxmiprasad @ Odi **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

19/01/2017	Shri Awadh Tripathi, Advocate for the appellant. Shri Arvind Dubey, Panel Lawyer for the State/ respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to remove the defaults. List this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Pritinker Diwaker) Judge Sd/- (R.C.S. Samant) Judge	