

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No.1143 of 2016

Laxmiprasad @ Odi **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

07/04/2017	Smt. Indira Tripathi, Advocate for the appellant. Smt. Madhunisha Singh, PL for the State. Heard on IA No.1 of 2016, application for condonation of delay in filling the appeal. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed and delay in filing the appeal is hereby condoned. This appeal is admitted for consideration. Admit. Also heard on IA No.1 of 2016, application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail to the appellant. Issue notice on this application to the State. Learned State counsel Smt. Madhunisha Singh, however, accepts notice and prays for five weeks time to file objection. List this case thereafter. In the meanwhile, Office to prepare paper book. Sd/- (Pritinker Diwaker) Judge Sd/- (R.C.S. Samant) Judge	
Nisha		

